     PRODUCT DATAEV 500 Plus
         Aritech EV 500 Plus  Series        Passive Infrared Detectors
●●●●● Specifically designed for the
Professional Installer
●●●●● Combined mirror optics with
volumetric and long range detection:
- Volumetric coverage or 9 curtains x 16 metres
- Long Range coverage 0f 1 curtain x 25 metres

Tel. : ++ 32 2 725 11 20
Fax : ++ 32 2 721 40 47
How to order
EV 525-P .......... PIR with "Autofocus" range control, 9 curtains of 16 m and 1 curtain of 25 m, NC relay
EV 526-P .......... As EV 525-P, changeover relay, no EOL selection
EV 535-P .......... As EV 525-P, plus alarm memory
EV 536-P .......... As EV 526-P, plus alarm memory
EV 565-P .......... PIR with "Autofocus" range control, 7 curtains of 25 m and 1 curtain of 40 m, NC relay
EV 566-P .......... As EV 565-P, changeover relay, no EOL selection
EV 575-P .......... As EV 565-P, plus alarm memory
EV 576-P .......... As EV 566-P, plus alarm memory
ST 400 .............. Pry-off tamper kit
SB 01 ................ Wall/ceiling mount bracket (± 45º horizontal, 0º or -5º vertical)
Pattern
Top view 3-Dimensional view
Supply voltage 8 - 15 V dc; Max. ripple 2 V peak to peak at 12 V dc
Current consumption EV 525-P/535-P/565-P/575-P EV 526-P/536-P/566-P/576-P
- Normal operation 4 mA 7 mA
- In alarm, LED on 8 mA max. 10 mA max.
Outputs Alarm : NC (EV 525-P/535-P/565-P/575-P) or changeover (EV 526-P/536-P/566-P/576-P),
contacts rated 100 mA at 28 V dc
Tamper : NC contact, rated 100 mA at 28 V dc
Alarm time 2.5 seconds
Mounting height 1.8 to 3.0 metres
Target speed min. 0.2 - max. 4.0 m/s
Coverage EV 520/530 EV 560/570
- Volumetric 9 curtains of 16 m. 7 curtains of 20 m.
      and Pattern may be adapted using mirror masks supplied. Range can be reduced to 10 m.
- Long range 1 curtain of 25 m. 1 curtain of 40 m.
Environmental limits -18º to +55º C; Max. 93 % humidity
Field of view 89º (volumetric) - 3º (long range)
Housing meets
(with sealed cable entry) IP30- IK02
Dimensions 124 x 72 x 50 mm
Technical data
The EV 500Plus complies with the essential requirements of the EMC directive 89/336/EMC.
EV 500 Plus
EV 500 Plus
Side view